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The 11 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
MADDUX, G. TEM NL 26- 2  .929
BROWN, K. LOS NL 23- 5  .821
PARK, C. LOS NL 22- 8  .733
ROGERS, K. LOS NL 20- 7  .741
HERMANSON, D. SFD NL 17- 3  .850
PEREZ, C. WAR NL 17- 6  .739
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 17- 9  .654
4 players tied at 16

The 11 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
MADDUX, G. TEM NL  .929 28
HERMANSON, D. SFD NL  .850 20
BROWN, K. LOS NL  .821 28
IRABU, H. TEM NL  .800 20
ROGERS, K. LOS NL  .741 27
PEREZ, C. WAR NL  .739 23
PARK, C. LOS NL  .733 30
MILLWOOD, K. NOR NL  .667 24
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL  .654 26
2 players tied at  .640

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
MADDUX, G. TEM NL 2.04 255.2
ROGERS, K. LOS NL 2.51 258.2
BROWN, K. LOS NL 2.69 264.0
HERMANSON, D. SFD NL 2.73 208.0
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 2.82 252.1
PARK, C. LOS NL 2.84 243.2
GLAVINE, T. SFD NL 2.87 245.0
IRABU, H. TEM NL 3.16 165.1
HITCHCOCK, S. CAM NL 3.42 181.2
PETERS, C. NOR NL 3.43 168.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
MADDUX, G. TEM NL 66.5 255.2
ROGERS, K. LOS NL 54.0 258.2
BROWN, K. LOS NL 49.6 264.0
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 43.9 252.1
PARK, C. LOS NL 41.7 243.2
GLAVINE, T. SFD NL 41.3 245.0
HERMANSON, D. SFD NL 38.3 208.0
IRABU, H. TEM NL 22.5 165.1
HITCHCOCK, S. CAM NL 19.5 181.2
JOHNSON, R. CAM NL 19.4 247.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
BROWN, K. LOS NL 264.0 35
ROGERS, K. LOS NL 258.2 35
MADDUX, G. TEM NL 255.2 42
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 252.1 39
JOHNSON, R. CAM NL 247.1 37
GLAVINE, T. SFD NL 245.0 35
PARK, C. LOS NL 243.2 35
LIMA, J. MID NL 222.1 32
BELCHER, T. TAC NL 222.0 32
RUETER, K. WAR NL 221.2 32

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
URBINA, U. LOS NL  .154 64.1
SIMAS, B. TAC NL  .159 71.1
GORDON, T. NOR NL  .165 79.0
FOULKE, K. SFD NL  .167 74.0
HOFFMAN, T. CAM NL  .168 79.0
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL  .173 252.1
BROWN, K. LOS NL  .186 264.0
BYRD, P. SCS NL  .187 69.0
MADDUX, G. TEM NL  .191 255.2
WILLIAMS, M. TAC NL  .192 60.2

The 15 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
MADDUX, G. TEM NL 37 253.0
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 37 251.0
JOHNSON, R. CAM NL 36 246.2
BROWN, K. LOS NL 35 264.0
ROGERS, K. LOS NL 35 258.2
GLAVINE, T. SFD NL 35 245.0
PARK, C. LOS NL 35 243.2
ARROJO, R. LOS NL 35 219.0
BENES, A. NOR NL 33 217.0
6 players tied at 32

The 11 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
PARK, C. LOS NL 27 35
ROGERS, K. LOS NL 27 35
MADDUX, G. TEM NL 27 37
GLAVINE, T. SFD NL 26 35
BROWN, K. LOS NL 25 35
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 25 37
HERMANSON, D. SFD NL 22 30
MILLWOOD, K. NOR NL 21 30
BELCHER, T. TAC NL 21 32
2 players tied at 19

The 13 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
BROWN, K. LOS NL 9 35
DAAL, O. MID NL 6 23
CLARK, M. SFD NL 6 27
SAUNDERS, T. NOR NL 6 30
BURBA, D. SCS NL 6 31
PEREZ, C. WAR NL 6 31
LIMA, J. MID NL 6 32
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 6 37
5 players tied at 5

The 13 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
BROWN, K. LOS NL 5 35
CLARK, M. SFD NL 4 27
PEREZ, C. WAR NL 4 31
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 3 19
ARROJO, R. LOS NL 3 35
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 3 37
7 players tied at 2
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The 11 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
BROWN, K. LOS NL 5 35
BURBA, D. SCS NL 4 31
FINLEY, C. SCS NL 3 9
BYRD, P. SCS NL 3 10
CLARK, M. SFD NL 3 27
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 3 37
5 players tied at 2

The 11 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
REKAR, B. FAR NL 16 147.0
LOAIZA, E. MID NL 14 142.0
JUDEN, J. FAR NL 14 196.0
REYES, D. WAR NL 9 87.0
GUZMAN, J. TAC NL 8 215.1
POWELL, B. FAR NL 7 54.1
HENTGEN, P. NEW NL 7 112.0
4 players tied at 6

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
GUZMAN, J. TAC NL 2.7 215.1
TEWKSBURY, B. FAR NL 2.9 165.0
ESTES, S. NEW NL 3.2 177.1
JUDEN, J. FAR NL 3.5 196.0
FLORIE, B. TAC NL 3.6 182.2
VALDES, I. SFD NL 3.6 185.0
HAYNES, J. NEW NL 4.0 174.2
ARROJO, R. LOS NL 4.2 219.0
JOHNSON, R. CAM NL 4.3 246.2
LIMA, J. MID NL 4.3 222.1

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
CANDIOTTI, T. TEM NL 7.3 175.1
MADDUX, G. TEM NL 7.1 253.0
IRABU, H. TEM NL 7.0 163.0
PEREZ, C. WAR NL 7.0 189.1
BROWN, K. LOS NL 6.5 264.0
NOMO, H. MOH NL 6.3 173.1
SMOLTZ, J. SFD NL 6.2 187.1
BURBA, D. SCS NL 6.0 208.1
PARK, C. LOS NL 5.6 243.2
NEAGLE, D. SCS NL 5.6 221.1

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 301 252.1
BROWN, K. LOS NL 257 264.0
JOHNSON, R. CAM NL 251 247.1
MADDUX, G. TEM NL 217 255.2
GLAVINE, T. SFD NL 188 245.0
SAUNDERS, T. NOR NL 187 191.1
PARK, C. LOS NL 186 243.2
BENES, A. NOR NL 182 217.0
TOMKO, B. MOH NL 165 214.2
SMOLTZ, J. SFD NL 164 187.1

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 10.8 251.0
JOHNSON, R. CAM NL 9.2 246.2
SAUNDERS, T. NOR NL 8.8 191.1
BROWN, K. LOS NL 8.8 264.0
NOMO, H. MOH NL 8.2 173.1
SMOLTZ, J. SFD NL 7.9 187.1
MADDUX, G. TEM NL 7.6 253.0
BENES, A. NOR NL 7.5 217.0
WILLIAMS, W. CAM NL 7.2 187.1
FLORIE, B. TAC NL 7.1 182.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 8.7 251.0
MADDUX, G. TEM NL 8.7 253.0
BROWN, K. LOS NL 8.9 264.0
ROGERS, K. LOS NL 9.6 258.2
GLAVINE, T. SFD NL 10.0 245.0
HITCHCOCK, S. CAM NL 10.6 180.2
RUETER, K. WAR NL 10.6 221.2
IRABU, H. TEM NL 10.8 163.0
PARK, C. LOS NL 10.9 243.2
HERMANSON, D. SFD NL 11.0 208.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
NAVARRO, J. FAR NL 16.8 162.0
NOMO, H. MOH NL 16.0 173.1
ESTES, S. NEW NL 15.5 177.1
JUDEN, J. FAR NL 15.2 196.0
HAMILTON, J. MOH NL 14.8 175.2
WILLIAMS, W. CAM NL 13.9 187.1
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 13.8 180.1
CLARK, M. SFD NL 13.4 185.2
HAYNES, J. NEW NL 13.3 174.2
FLORIE, B. TAC NL 13.3 182.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 5.5 251.0
BROWN, K. LOS NL 5.9 264.0
MADDUX, G. TEM NL 6.1 253.0
GLAVINE, T. SFD NL 6.2 245.0
ROGERS, K. LOS NL 7.0 258.2
MILLWOOD, K. NOR NL 7.3 199.2
HITCHCOCK, S. CAM NL 7.4 180.2
JOHNSON, R. CAM NL 7.5 246.2
IRABU, H. TEM NL 7.7 163.0
BURBA, D. SCS NL 7.7 208.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
NAVARRO, J. FAR NL 11.4 162.0
JUDEN, J. FAR NL 11.2 196.0
CANDIOTTI, T. TEM NL 10.8 175.1
NOMO, H. MOH NL 10.5 173.1
TEWKSBURY, B. FAR NL 10.5 165.0
CLARK, M. SFD NL 10.2 185.2
GARDNER, M. CAM NL 10.0 183.2
ESTES, S. NEW NL 9.9 177.1
HAYNES, J. NEW NL 9.8 174.2
HAMILTON, J. MOH NL 9.7 175.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
CANDIOTTI, T. TEM NL 2.4 175.1
ROGERS, K. LOS NL 2.4 258.2
LIMA, J. MID NL 2.4 222.1
TEWKSBURY, B. FAR NL 2.5 165.0
MADDUX, G. TEM NL 2.6 253.0
HERMANSON, D. SFD NL 2.6 208.0
BELCHER, T. TAC NL 2.8 222.0
NEAGLE, D. SCS NL 2.8 221.1
PEREZ, C. WAR NL 2.9 189.1
PARK, C. LOS NL 2.9 243.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
NOMO, H. MOH NL 5.5 173.1
ESTES, S. NEW NL 5.4 177.1
NAVARRO, J. FAR NL 5.2 162.0
WILLIAMS, W. CAM NL 5.0 187.1
HAMILTON, J. MOH NL 5.0 175.2
SAUNDERS, T. NOR NL 5.0 191.1
MILLWOOD, K. NOR NL 4.7 199.2
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 4.3 180.1
BENES, A. NOR NL 4.2 217.0
VALDES, I. SFD NL 4.1 185.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
MADDUX, G. TEM NL  .60 253.0
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL  .64 169.0
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL  .65 251.0
GARDNER, M. CAM NL  .69 183.2
JUDEN, J. FAR NL  .69 196.0
DREIFORT, D. WAR NL  .69 169.2
BURBA, D. SCS NL  .69 208.1
ROGERS, K. LOS NL  .70 258.2
BROWN, K. LOS NL  .72 264.0
GLAVINE, T. SFD NL  .73 245.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
LIMA, J. MID NL 2.10 222.1
NAVARRO, J. FAR NL 1.67 162.0
WILLIAMS, W. CAM NL 1.59 187.1
CLARK, M. SFD NL 1.55 185.2
ARROJO, R. LOS NL 1.52 219.0
GUZMAN, J. TAC NL 1.38 215.1
PEREZ, C. WAR NL 1.38 189.1
SMOLTZ, J. SFD NL 1.25 187.1
BENES, A. NOR NL 1.20 217.0
RUETER, K. WAR NL 1.18 221.2


